

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15646/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 23/02/2012 in MCWA No.10/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
THINGNAM JHALAJIT SINGH Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief)
WITH
SLP(C) No.16308/2012
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Techhi Poto, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, contempt proceedings,
stated to have been initiated, shall remain
stayed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master