

H  
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15646/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2012 in MCWA No.10/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THINGNAM JHALAJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16308 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.p. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Roshmani, Adv.  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that the appeal which was pending before the Gauhati High Court has been transferred to the High Court of Manipur and hearing of the appeal has been concluded. According to him, the Judgment is likely to be delivered within a short period.

If it is so, we request the High Court to dispose of the matter at an early date, preferably within two months from today.

In view of the above order, the Special Leave Petitions are disposed of.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|

|